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Abstract:

Contributing to our understanding of Research Data Management (RDM) awareness, application and the corresponding needs of researchers, the
EVER_FDM project is the first to provide a comprehensive overview of the state of RDM at Universities of Applied Sciences in Germany. In our HeFDI
Data Talk, Robert Werth (FUAS) is going to present its main findings and offer an evaluation of promising measures to support the change in research
culture and practice towards more open and FAIR handling of research data.

About the HeFDI Data Talks:

The HeFDI Data Talks are a bi-weekly open information and discussion event focused on data management in the context of science, in which relevant
NFDI consortia as well as research data management services present themselves. The series discusses current topics and presents numerous —
including local and regional — tools and services. The HeFDI Data Talks are an offer of the HeFDI Initiative (Landesinitiative HeFDI), which is funded by
Hesse’s Ministry for Science and Arts (HMWK).

DOl link: https://doi.org/10.5281/zen0d0.8289396; License information: Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0)
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* Research Data Management (RDM) increasingly important in the science system

*  Numerous supporting services are being created (NFDI, state initiatives, data
competence centers etc.)

* But: Hardly any reliable insights on the needs and problems of researchers at
German Universities of Applied Sciences (UAS)

* Only isolated surveys with few participants

* Special situation of UAS not taken in to account

» Funding program:
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Universities of Applied Sciences (UAS)

* Focus on teaching (18 professorial teaching hours per week compared to 9 h at other
universities)

* Receive less than one % of the research funds granted by the DFG
* Have hardly any academic mid-level staff
* But: Carry out many joint projects with non-academic institutions (businesses,

municipal government etc.) \
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1. Paint a comprehensive picture of RDM at UAS in Germany for the first time

Do researcher even know what RDM is?

What are their current practices concerning RDM?

What kind of support do they need to improve their RDM?

Which problems exist and which approaches seem suited to solve them?

2. Provide university-specific result reports

3. Produce nationally comparable statistics

page 4

September 8th, 2023




| | FRANKFURT
UNIVERSITY
OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Methods

*  Online-Questionnaire

* Sample: Full population survey at (ideally) all 210 non-private UAS
in Germany &
* Target group: Researchers (professors, research assistants) z} : AL
A

* Responses: 2,456 questionnaires (2,154 researchers, 1,882 completed)
from 109 UAS, including 214 researchers from Hesse

* Discussion rounds
* Extent: five discussion rounds with four to seven participants

* Participants: RDM professionals from the university administration,
the NFDI, state initiatives and further RDM-institutions
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Sample (researchers only)

Subjects
Status group

® Engineerin
4% 3% 3% & &
4% m Professors

m Social sciences

12 %

= PhD Candidates ®m Law and economics

m Research assistants m Mathematics, natural sciences

17 % = Health sciences

63% = Postdoctorates

Agriculture, forestry and nutrition
Others

0 Other
n=1,632 17%

n=1,614

L)

» Please note: Questions and answer texts were translated into English for this presentation.

0
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RDM Awareness (1/2)
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80 %
70 %
60 %
50 %
40 %
30%
20 %
10 %

0%

Have you ever heard of the following guidelines?

79 %
25% 24%
16 %
IIII 10 %
Guidelines for FAIR principles RDM and Open CARE Principle Data Literacy
Safeguarding Science in Charta
Good Research Horizon Europe
Practice (DFG) n=1,648

80 %

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30 %

20 %

10 %

0%

Have you ever heard of the following institutions?

56 %
22 % o
20% 18 % 17 %
4%
. . . . =
NFDI RDA RDM state EOSC Rfll none of
initiatives n=1.644 these
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“What | see as difficult or as a challenge is actually
raising awareness. This is also something that will
take longer to get everybody paying attention.”

— RDM staff at UAS
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RDM Awareness (2/2)

Do you have an ORCID-iD?

m yes

4% o no

= Don't know
what that is

22%

n=1,640
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Did you know that you can get
additional funding for RDM?

18 %

= yes

= no

82 %

n=1,640

Do you use data management plans?

15 %

m yes

22 %

= Don't know
what that is

n=2,097
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How long do you keep your research data after a Have you ever put your research data in a data
project has finished? archive/repository?
2% 4% m not at all
m less than 5 years
® 5-9 years m yes
34 %
38 % m 10 years
m 11-19 years ® no

m 20-29 years

| did not know

30-98 years
this was possible

29 % 99 years or longer

don't know
6%
1%

4% 3% n=2,036 n=12935
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RDM Activities (2/2)

80 %

70 %

60 %

50 %

40 %

30%

20%

10 %

0%

In my current/last research project, there is/was...

38%
35%
22 %
° 20 %
0,
14 % 12 %
A person A data An audit by a An audit by A data A documen-
primarily security data an ethics management ted metadata
responsible concept protection committee plan standard
for RDM officer
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To what extent do RDM or data literacy play a role in
your teaching?

5% 1%

® none at all

m | teach professional
26% handling of data but | don't
call it RDM or data literacy.

= Parts of my course(s)
deal(s) specifically with
RDM or data literacy.
| offer a course (or courses)
specifically on RDM or data
literacy.

n=1,348
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RDM Activities (2/2)
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RDM Demands (1/2)

Demands (coded) m

Training and/or 26%
consultation

Resources (employees, 19%
money, time)

Standards, templates, 16%

best practices

“Researchers want consultation
above all. So they are still a long
way from wishing for any tools.”
— RDM staff at UAS
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Long term preservation

Copyright

Open Access

Data protection

Data publication

Reuse of data from others
Documentation of the research process
Metadata

Collaborative work with ext. partners
Electronic Lab Notebooks (ELN)

Data Management Plans (DMP)

Patents

@ important, little knowledge

0%

RDM Demand Indicator
10% 20% 30% 40%

DN 3 DN ]

N 30 % |
N 29 % |
N 23 % I
N 28 % |

R 27 %
B 22 %
P
B 17 B
HiswB ]
HissBE ]
CRERT "

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Oimportant, much knowledge
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How often would you use this software, if there was a university-wide license?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Repository P 46 %
Cloud service ﬂ 43 %
Project management software F 42 %
Reference management software m 42 %
Versioning Software ? 39 %
High Performance Computing F 33%
Survey software W 30 %
Software to create DMPs P 29 %
27 %

Chat software

Electronic Lab Notebook (ELN) 25%

]

@ often/very often  Olicense already exists
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Raise awareness, communicate advantages!
Offer trainings and consultation: especially concerning legal issues

Build infrastructure: repositories, cloud services, project management software
Integrate into curricula
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Thanks for your attention!
9.
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Comparison: Universities and UAS

How frequently have you deposited your How frequently have you deposited your
primary research data into disciplinary data primary research data into institutional data
repositories for every article? repositories for every article?
[0) o)
50% 259 50% s
45% 42% 45%
- 39%
40% 40% —
35% 35%
30% 30%
o 23% 9 23%
25% 0 23% 21% 25% 23% 0%
20% 0% ] 20% 17% —
] _ 15%
15% 12% 15%
10% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8%
5% 3% 5% 2%
0% = 0% m
never [0] 1 2 3 frequently [4] never [0] 1 2 3 frequently [4]
n=1.059  OUni mUAS n=142 n=1.059 OUni  EUAS n=142

Source: Wilms, K., Brenger, B., Lopéz, A., Rehwald, S. & Stieglitz, S. (2020). UNEKE - Umfrage zur Speicherpraxis und Speicherbedarfen fir
Forschungsdaten. GESIS Datenarchiv, K6In. ZA6981 Datenfile Version 2.0.0, https://doi.org/10.4232/1.13327. Own calculations
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